

## TORRANCE COUNTY RESOLUTION 2004-19

## Establishing the Solid Waste Management Fee as Provided in Ordinance 94-12

WHEREAS, the County of Torrance has entered into a contract for services through a Memorandum of Understanding with the Estancia Valley Solid Waste Authority, and

WHEREAS, the County of Torrance does levy the Solid Waste Management Fee enacted in Ordinance 94-12 to offset the costs of solid waste services for the citizens of Torrance County, and

WHEREAS, the Estancia Valley Solid Waste Authority has determined that a base rate of \$10.78 plus tax per nonth per billable County account will be required to fund said services,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY OF TORRANCE that the Solid Waste Management Fee will hereby be established at the base rate of \$10.78 plus tax per month per billable account, and so instructs the Estancia Valley Solid Waste Authority to proceed as contracted.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the governing body at it's meeting of June 23, 2004.

OF NEW

**Torrance County Commission** 

ATTEST:

Linda Payou for County Clerk

Dito Chave

Paul M. (Tito) Chavez, District 2

Chester Riley, Jr., District &